TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NUMBER P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV IS A SINGLE POLE, THREE THROW
NON-REFLECTIVE SWITCH DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER THE 0.5GHZ TO 18.0GHZ
FREQUENCY RANGE.  THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN LOW INSERTION LOSS,
HIGH ISOLATION, AND FAST SWITCHING SPEED.  THIS MODEL OFFERS LOW VIDEO
TRANSIENT PERFORMANCE OF 20MV MAXIMUM.
April 1, 2014
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested and Reported By:
Sebastian Palacio
Lee McGraw
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 0.5GHz to 18GHz 0.5GHz to 18GHz
2 Insertion Loss: 4.4 dB Max. 4.29dB
3 Isolation: 60 dB Min. 77.63dB
4 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max. 1.99:1
5 Switching Speed: 50 ns Max. ON/OFF 50 ns Max. ON/OFF
6 Video Leakage:
20mV @ 350MHz
BW Max. (1,2)
2mV @ 350MHz
BW Max. (1,2)
7 DC Supply:
-5VDC @ 110 mA
-12VDC @ 90 mA
33mA
10mA
8 Control Signal:
TTL “0”  LOW LOSS
TTL “1”  ISOLATION
PINS E1, E2 & E3
PULLED LOW “0”
Pass
(1) After 50 nsec no video transient will be present
(2) Video filter is required on input and output ports
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J2)
Isolation and Termination (J1 –J2)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J3)
Isolation and Termination (J1 –J3)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Insertion Loss and Return Loss (J1 – J4)
Isolation and Termination (J1 –J4)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed
ON Delay – 20ns per Div.
OFF Delay – 20ns per Div.
Green Trace: RF Signal
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Control signal Pulsed at 5MHz
Green Trace: RF Signal
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-500M18G-60-T-SFF-LV
PL14894/1414
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Video Transients
Green Trace: Video Transients/Leakage
Yellow Trace: TTL Signal